
 

Page 1 of 4 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM # 4 

SCANNING & DIGITIZATION OF JOINT METER RECORDS & MDPE 

NETWORK DRAWINGS 

 

TENDER NO. IGL/ET2/CP/CP17667 dated 29.09.2023 

Tender Ref. No.: IGL/ET2/CP/CP17667 

Tender date: 29.09.2023 

Owner: Indraprastha Gas Ltd. 

Corrigendum Date: 10.11.2023 

Sl.  

No. 

Tender 

Page No. 
Clause/ Para/ Section Description Amendment/ Addition/ Modification/ Deletion 

 

1 58 of 81 
Clause 2.0 under Section-V 

(Scope of Work) 
Scope of Work Addition 

2.8 The age of documents is 7-8 years. 

2.9 There are total 54 PNG CR spread across Delhi and NCR whose list 

is attached as Annexure-I to this Corrigendum. 

2 61 of 81 Schedule of Rates Schedule of Rates Amendment 

Revised Schedule of Rates (SOR) is attached as Annexure-II to this 

Corrigendum. The same has been uploaded on the e-tender portal. 

Bidders must submit their quotation in the revised SOR. 

3 6 of 81 Cl. No. 5.0 under Sec-I (IFB) Availability of tender document on website(s) Amendment From 29.09.2023 to 21.11.2023 

4 6 of 81 Cl. No. 5.0 under Sec-I (IFB) Bid submission due date and time Amendment 21.11.2023 till 1430 hrs IST 

5 7 of 81 Cl. No. 5.0 under Sec-I (IFB) Techno-commercial bid opening date and time Amendment 21.11.2023 at 1500 hrs IST 

 

Note: 1. All other terms & conditions of tender document remain unaltered. 

          2. Bidders are requested to visit IGL website https://www.iglonline.net / IGL's tendering website https://petroleum.euniwizarde.com regularly for further announcement.

https://www.iglonline.net/
https://petroleum.euniwizarde.com/


IGL/ET2/CP/CP17667 ANNEXURE-I Corrigendum-4 

Page 2 of 4 

 

PNG MDPE Control Room 

S.NO. CONTROL ROOM ADDRESS 

1 ISID Vasant Kunj 

IGL office 2nd and 3rd floor, Block-C1 institute for studies in 

industrial development, 4 Vasant Kunj industrial area, Vasant Kunj 

-II, New Delhi, 110070 

2 KAKA NAGAR IGL Opposite D2/181  KAKANAGAR 

3 CGO IGL CNG Station, CGO COMPLAX 

4 OKHLA IGL CNG Station, OKHLA MODH 

5 UDYAN MARG IGL CNG Station, UDYAN MARG 

6 SAN MARTIN IGL CNG Station, SANMARTIN MARG 

7 PUNJABI BAGH IGL CNG Station, RING ROAD PUNJABI BAGH 

8 ANANAD PARVAT IGL CNG Station, DB GUPTA ROAD 

9 KALKA JI IGL CNG Station, Nehru Place 

10 R K PURAM IGL CNG STATION , RING ROAD SAROJNI NAGAR 

11 NELSON MANDELA IGL CNG Station, Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj 

12 CHATTARPUR 
Plot No.7, Khasra No. 55/2 Shop at Ground floor, Village-Satbari 

near bus stand New Delhi-110074 

13 PUSHP VIHAR IGL CNG Station, Pushpa Bhawan 

14 ROHINI -10 IGL CNG Station (PNG Dept. FF ), Rohini Sec-10 

15 PITAMPURA 
IGL CNG Station, New Pitampura, west enclave near Anukampa 

Chowk 

16 DERAWAL NAGAR Plot No.8, SBI Colony, Derawal Nagar, New Delhi-110009 

17 BURARI 
H.No.89-A, Ground floor, KH No.147, Village Garhi, New Delhi-

110084 

18 ROHINI -19 
IGL CNG STATION (PNG Dept.), Opposite Rohini Jail, Rohini 

sec-19 

19 ROHINI-22 IGL CNG station ,FF, Rohini Sec-22 (MGF), New Delhi-110086 

20 BAWANA 
IGL CNG Station (PNG Dept.), Sector - 4, Bawana DSIIDC, 

Bawana 

21 DWARKA SEC -9 IGL CNG station (PNG Dept.), Dwarka sec 9 

22 
JANAKPURI- D 

BLOCK 
IGL CNG STATION(PNG Dept.), Near Tihar Jail, Janakpuri 

23 DWARKA-23 IGL CNG station (PNG Dept.), Dwarka sec 23A 

24 PASCHIM VIHAR 
IGL CNG STATION (PNG Dept.), Opposite Bosco School, GH 14, 

Paschim Vihar 

25 JDC 
IGL CNG Station (PNG Dept.), Near Picadaily Hotel, Near 

Janakpuri West Metro Station, Janakpuri 

26 LOKNAYAKPURAM Mobile CR in Delhi 

27 DELHI CANTT. Mobile CR in Delhi 

28 Gurugram Office No. 319b, Unitech arcadia, south city 2, Gurugram 122018 

29 Manesar CR in Manesar 

30 
QUANTUM 

BUILDING 

Indraprastha Gas Limited, Quantum Building plot no. C3 sector -3 

Noida, 201301, Uttar Pradesh 

31 VIVEK VIHAR IGL CNG Station, JHIMIL COLONY 

32 GEETA COLONY 13/382 GF Geeta Colony Delhi- 110031 



IGL/ET2/CP/CP17667 ANNEXURE-I Corrigendum-4 

Page 3 of 4 

 

33 MAYUR VIHAR IGL CNG STATION MAYUR VIHAR PHASE-1 EXTENSION 

34 PATPARGANJ IGL CNG MEGA PUMP, PATPAR GANJ 

35 DILSHAD GARDEN IGL CNG Station, Dilshad Garden, Taharpur road 

36 GOVINDPURAM CNG Station, A- Block, Govindpuram , Ghaziabad 

37 LOHIA NAGAR ALT CNG pump ,Sec 23 Sanjay Nagar 

38 MODI NAGAR 
C1/1/12, Near Basant Public School, Devendrapuri, Niwari Road, 

Modi Nagar, Ghaziabad, UP- 201204 

39 ASHOK NAGAR B-16, Block B, Ashok Nagar, Ghaziabad-201001 

40 HAPUR 
First floor BSNL office, Hapur, Near Ambedkar Chowk Meerut 

Road, UP-245101 

41 
CROSSING 

REPUBLIC 
CNG STATION-II Crossings Republic Ghaziabad 

42 Vaishali FF, CNG Station, Near Judge Colony,Sector-9, Vaishali, Ghaziabad 

43 SURYA NAGAR ALT CNG pump ,Sec 23 Sanjay Nagar 

44 LONI Mobile CR in Ghaziabad 

45 INDIRAPURAM 
SE-139/140,PLOT NO-12A, JAIPURIA SUNRISE PLAZA, 

AHINSA KHAND-I 

46 RAJENDER NAGAR 
3/43, Shop no 10, Sector-5, Aman Banquet Hall,  Rajender Nagar 

Sahibabad, Ghaziabad, 01206450161 

47 KASNA 1st Floor IGL CNG STATION KASNA 

48 NTPC BH-51 NTPC Dadri town 6, UP- 203207 

49 BETA 2 Mobile CR in Greater Noida 

50 KP5 
kp-5 IGL CNG station, 1st floor, Near Balak Inter College, 

Chauganpur, Gr. Noida 

51 Noida Sector 53 IGL CNG STATION FF, PLOT NO. D 35 , SECTOR 53 NOIDA 

52 Noida Sector 82 
PNG control Room Sector 82, C/o IGL CNG Station Sector 82, 

Noida 

53 Noida Sector 15 C-30, 1st Floor, Sector 9 Noida 

54 Noida sector 122 IGL CNG Station, Sector 122 



IGL/ET2/CP/CP17667 ANNEXURE-II Corrigendum-4 

Page 4 of 4 

 

 

 

 

Note: Following is the format of the SOR for reference only. On the e-tendering portal, the bidders are required to download the excel file and quote in the 

predefined sheet and then upload that same excel file (as downloaded and filled) on the e-tendering portal. 

 

 
 

Note: 

1. Prices quoted under column “Unit Rate in Rs.” are all inclusive of applicable taxes, duties and other incidental charges except GST (GST shall be 

quoted in its intended column). Purchaser shall not be liable for any extra payment against the scope defined in this tender 

2. Bidder shall quote prices in the given format of Schedule of Rates and shall not modify the format in any form 

3. Quoted Prices as such will remain Firm & Fixed till complete execution of Contract excepting for statutory variations against documentary evidence on 

the rates of taxes and duties of Owner’s country included in the contract Price and also imposition of any fresh statutory levy/ tax 

4. In case of discrepancy between unit price and total, the unit price shall prevail. 

5. Price evaluation will be done on totality basis 

6. Partial quotation of the SOR will render the bid liable for rejection. 

S.no. Service Description Unit Qty. HSN/SAC Code Unit Rate excl. GST  GST Rate Unit Rate incl. GST Total amount incl. GST

INR % INR INR

1 A0 SIZE DRAWING SCANNING No. 6,000 Not Quoted Not Quoted

2 A4 JOINT METER RECORDS SCANNING No. 5,00,000 Not Quoted Not Quoted

Enter Bidder NameGrand Total incl. GST (Rs.)

INR

 Name of Bidder 

Bid Currency

SCHEDULE OF RATES (SOR)

Revision 1


